Tsuen Wan Trade Association Primary School

Circular 23-212/K06 6th June, 2024

Yours faithfully, Chow Kim Ho

Dear Parents,

Circular on "MTR Budding Station Master Programme"

To enhance students' civic awareness and promote the safe use of the railway system and the promotion of courteous behavior on the MTR, our school has arranged for students to participate in the "MTR Budding Station Master Programme" launched by the MTR Corporation. Students will visit the Airport Station Control Room, Customer Service Centre, and participate in various interactive sessions and work experiences simulating the daily work of station staff at the Airport Station, allowing them to understand the daily operations of the station and promote railway safety information to passengers. The details are as follows:

Date	22 nd June, 2024 (Saturday)
Assembly Time	09:00
Dismissal Time	12:00
Assembly & Dismissal Point	Best Mart 360 in Tsing Yi MTR Station Exit B (Shop No.TSY 30-31)
Venue	Airport MTR Station
Dress Code	Summer school uniform
Fee	Free of charge
Transportation	Public transport (Fares to be paid by students, they need to bring their own Octopus cards)
Quota	20
Remarks	Our school teacher will accompany students during the activity

For enquiries, please contact Ms. Chan Ka Yee.

* Please put a '✓' in the appropriate box.

Chow Kim Ho Principal
Tsuen Wan Trade Association Primary School
Reply Slip of Circular 23-212/K06 < Please return it Ms. Chan Ka Yee via the class teacher
Circular on "MTR Budding Station Master Programme"
ear Principal,
I acknowledge receipt of the above-mentioned circular regarding the "MTR Budding Station Master Programme".
* My child $\ \ \ \ \ $ will participate in this activity and $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ $ go home on his/her own.
□ be picked up by a parent.
Remarks (if any):
Student's Name:() Parent's Signature:
Class